#### SB0649/288877/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 649

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "register" insert "of wills"; in the same line, strike "representation" and substitute "administration"; in line 5, after "crime;" insert "providing a certain exception to the prohibition;"; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, after "court" insert "unless good cause is shown,"; in line 6, after the first "of" insert "the person of"; and in line 7, strike the first "the" and substitute "a".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, after "crime" insert ", UNLESS THE PERSON SHOWS GOOD CAUSE FOR THE GRANTING OF LETTERS".

On page 3, in lines 4 and 12, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "UNLESS GOOD CAUSE IS SHOWN FOR THE APPOINTMENT, A".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 4, after "OF" insert "THE PERSON OF"; in line 6, after "(1)" insert "A FELONY;

# (2) A CRIME OF VIOLENCE, AS DEFINED IN § 14–101 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE;

**(3)**";

in the same line, strike "ANY" and substitute "<u>THE SECOND</u>"; in the same line, after "**DEGREE**;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; in line 7, strike "(2)" and substitute "<u>(4)</u>"; in the same line, strike "**RAPE OR A**" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; strike beginning with "UNDER" in line 7 down

SB0649/288877/1 Amendments to SB 649 Page 2 of 2 **JPR** 

through "ARTICLE" in line 8 and substitute "IN THE THIRD OR FOURTH DEGREE"; in line 9, strike "ANY" and substitute "THE THIRD OR FOURTH"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 9 down through "KIDNAPPING" in line 11; in line 20, strike "representation" and substitute "administration"; strike beginning with "a" in line 24 down through the first "of" in line 25; and in line 25, after the first "the" insert "person or".